Contact: Scott C. Coleman, P.E., P.S. Logan County Engineer

1991 County Road 13 P.O. Box 427 Bellefontaine, OH 43311 Phone 937-592-2791 Fax 937-599-2658

Logan County Engineer's Office

PUBLIC NOTICE

For Immediate Release: Tuesday, July 8, 2008

Change of Hours of Operation -

Logan County Building Authority

The Logan County Building Authority is announcing that to conserve fuel and reduce costs for the organization there will be a change in hours of operation. This change will take effect Monday, July 14, 2008 through Friday, August 29, 2008. The new hours of operation are as follows.

Monday through Thursday 7:00 A.M. to 5:30 P.M.

The Office will be closed for Lunch from 12:00 P.M. to 12:30 P.M.